

IN THE
United States Court of Appeals
FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

LINDA C. SCHRENKO,

Appellant,

—v.—

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT- DEFENDANT

Law Offices of Edwin Marger, LLC
Attorneys for Appellant-Defendant
44 North Main Street
Jasper, GA 30143
(706) 253-3060

Of Counsel: Bob Barr

TABLE OF CONTENTS

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	ii
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	1
I. WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE APPELLANT’S MOTION FOR RETURN OF ILLEGALLY GARNISHED FUNDS ON THE BASIS THAT THE GOVERNMENT HAS EXCEEDED THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GARNISHMENT UNDER U.S. LAW.	1
II. WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN NOT RETURNING APPELLANT’S RETIREMENT BENEFIT BASED ON THE FACT THE LIMITATION IS FIXED IN LAW AND CANNOT BE CIRCUMVENTED BY THE GOVERNMENT RELYING ON AN ALLEGED PROCEDURAL DEFECT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT AND CITATION OF AUTHORITY	8
I. WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE APPELLANT’S MOTION FOR RETURN OF ILLEGALLY GARNISHED FUNDS ON THE BASIS THAT THE GOVERNMENT HAS EXCEEDED THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GARNISHMENT UNDER U.S. LAW.	8
II. WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN NOT RETURNING APPELLANT’S RETIREMENT BENEFIT BASED ON THE FACT THE LIMITATION IS FIXED IN LAW AND CANNOT BE CIRCUMVENTED BY THE GOVERNMENT RELYING ON AN ALLEGED PROCEDURAL DEFECT	15
CONCLUSION	21
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 32(a)(7)	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Dusenbery v. U.S.</i> , 534 U.S. 161, 167 (2002).....	15
<i>Mathews v. Eldridge</i> , 424 U.S. 319, 335 (1976)	16
<i>Mississippi v. Johnson</i> , 71 U.S. 475 (1867).....	18
<i>Mullane v. Central Hanover Bank & Trust Co.</i> , 339 U.S. 306, 313 (1950).....	16
<i>United States of America v. David Charles Wilson</i> , 2007 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 93494 (S.D. GA Dec. 20, 2007)	11
<i>United States v. Crowther</i> , 473 F. Supp. 2d 729, 731 (N.D. TX February 14, 2007).....	19
<i>United States v. DeCay</i> , 620 F.3d 534 (5 th Cir. 2010)	10, 11, 12
<i>United States v. Jaffe</i> , 417 F.3d 259, 264-265 (2 nd Cir. 2005).....	10
<i>United States v. McClanahan</i> , 2006 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 34042 (S.D. WV May 24, 2006).....	11

Statutes

15 U.S.C. § 1601 <i>et seq.</i>	9
15 U.S.C. § 1672(a)	10, 11
15 U.S.C. § 1672(c)	9
15 U.S.C. § 1673.....	5, 9
15 U.S.C. § 1673(a)	9
15 U.S.C. § 1673(a)(1).....	5, 8
15 U.S.C. § 1673(c)	10
18 U.S.C. § 1956(h).....	2
18 U.S.C. § 3205.....	3
18 U.S.C. § 3613 (a)(3).....	9
18 U.S.C. § 371.....	2

18 U.S.C. §3663A.....	5
28 U.S.C. § 1291.....	1
28 U.S.C. § 3205.....	5, 19, 20
28 U.S.C. § 3205(c)(5).....	19
28 U.S.C. § 3205(c)(6).....	20
O.C.G.A. §47-2-70(a).....	20

Rules

Fed. R.App.P. 4.....	1
----------------------	---

Constitutional Provisions

United States Constitution, Amend. 14.....	15
United States Constitution, Amend. 5.....	15
